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‘[found the core units
particularly useful. They
helped me to develop my
ideas about how findings
from neuroscience can be
applied to actual classroom
settings. [ believe this
knowledge will make me
both a good researcher
and a good educator.’

Tomomi Japan
(MSc Neuroscience and Education)

ol.ac.uk ; & : bristol.ac.uk
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WELCOME TO BRISTOL WELCOME TO BRISTOL

Key highlights

Welcome
to Bristol 1876

Bristol becomesthe
first higher education
institution in England
toadmit men and
women as equals.

The University of Bristol enjoys an international
reputation for education and research. From our
rootsin 1876 through to today, the work of our
staff and students resonates across the globe.

2012

Nobel Laureate and Bristol alumnus ~ The Right Honourable Baroness
Paul Dirac predicts the existence of Hale of Richmond, University Bristol stud T d
antimatter, one of the fundamental Chancellor from 2004 to 2016, ristol stuaents an

concepts of modern physics. becomes the first female President alumni win five medals
of the Supreme Court.

1929 at the London Olympic

Sir Winston Churchill becomes the 2018 Gamesy JOlnt ﬂrst among
University’s Chancellor. The University partners with Bristol : ..
city and demonstrates the first end- UK universities.
1995 to-end 5G urban network, gaining
Professor of cardiac surgery Gianni the title of world’s smartest city at

Angelini pioneers the ‘beating heart’”  the Global Mobile Awards.
technique, now used in 20 per cent
of all cardiac operations worldwide. )

2015 . N Our new Temple
Professor of Econometrics Angus y .
Deaton wins the Nobel Prize for - R Quarter Enterprlse

Economics, bringing the number - : Campus will open
of Bristol-associated laureates L (FAviclal e . L
to 13. . g Sy with a focus on digital
A A W . A
% technologies and their
\ ADCCC

gl impact on society.

Left: Gold-winning alumna Hannah Mills
with Saskia Clark;
Above, top: Temple Quarter redevelopment;
Above, bottom: Sir Winston Churchill.
bristol.ac.uk

bristol.ac.uk
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Academic life

Brlstol ].S renowned for Invested in our facilities
Our modern campus facilities include 24-hour

its OUtStanding academic libraries, bespoke study spaces with quiet

environment. Whether and group working zones, IT suites, state-of-
the-art laboratories, a theatre and performance

youarea foundation venues, alongside an array of specialist course

student or PhD candidate, facilities. You can find Iout more abqut the
resources you'll be using by searching for

we will support you to your course on our website.
reach yOUI’ pOtentlal' Support to help you succeed

Most taught students are assigned a personal
tutor to meet with on a regular basis. If you are

a research student, this will be your supervisor.
They will provide support as you become familiar
with university life, can offer academic advice and
encourage your personal development. Beyond
your department, our student counsellors, online
resources and study skills teams are available

to help you excel in your degree. See p24 for

full details.

Leading by example

As a Russell Group institution, Bristol is among
the UK'’s leading research universities. We are
also a founding member of the Worldwide
Universities Network, a pan-continental collective
of 23 research-intensive universities. Together
we seek to address some of the world’s most
significant challenges.

Teaching inspired by research

The curriculum at Bristol is influenced and -_, - — || !
informed by the research that takes place across ~ COUrse levels : : ' ] '
e . : We offer more than 400 courses at a range of i 4 i "™

the University. This means you will be taught by '

staff working at the forefront of their fields, and levels, from pre-sessional language courses | i

you will have the chance to engage in real-life throughlto doctorate degrees. See p38 for . f i “ i- i ﬁ | 4 Ls Ji r
research projects. an A-Z list of our courses. b ot T SCE CRRIU E I 2 S /

bristol.ac.uk/study

bristol.ac.uk/study
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The Bristolne
with expertsa
everyindustr

Second most targetec
UK university by Time.
Top 100 employers

(High Fliers 2019)

bristol.ac.uk/careers/be-inspired

Engineering des
Arup

Williams Martini Racing
Rolls-Royce

Oliver Wyman

Focus PR

Merbis Kirk Translatio

150,000 University of Bristol
alumni are spread across
182 countries

bristol.ac.uk/careers/be-inspired
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Careers begin here

We prioritise your career
and offer arange of
opportunities to help you
fulfil your potential and get
thejob of your dreams.

Preparing you for the real world

Our curriculum enrichment programme,

Bristol Futures, is a pioneering initiative that
adds a unique dimension to your studies. The
scheme lets you apply your subject knowledge
to different situations, including community
engagement, work placements, volunteering
and student mentoring. Designed in consultation
with employers, Bristol Futures aims to help
you become a confident and socially aware
graduate who stands out in a competitive
career marketplace.

Get an industry endorsed award

All students can choose to take an optional
Bristol PLUS Award, which recognises your
development through work experience,
volunteering and extracurricular activities. It
is endorsed by a range of leading graduate
recruiters, including Accenture, ICAEW and
the British Red Cross.

Benefit from our connections

We host one of the largest career programmes
of any university, with more than 300 employer
campus Visits each year offering presentations,
networking opportunities and workshops.

Be supported by mentors

Many courses offer dedicated support through
their own professional mentoring schemes. These
provide valuable industry insight by connecting
you with companies that can help with your
career development.

An international careers service

Whether you plan to stay in the UK or return to
your home country after graduating, we can help
with your job search. We offer an online careers
portal, featuring vacancies and paid internship
listings, and we have hosted careers fairs for
graduates in their home countries.

A launchpad for your own business

We actively encourage innovators and provide
one-to-one guidance and workshops to help
nurture your entrepreneurial skills, access
funding and create a business plan.

Through our New Enterprise Competition,
start-ups can apply for grant funding at different
stages of their journey, from trialling ideas to
pitching for up to £20,000 of growth funding.

bristol.ac.uk/careers
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A city with soul

Bristolis alive with

history, innovation and
culture. It's a city filled with
opportunity and made for
university memories.

Diversity thrives here

Nearly 100 different languages are spoken
across Bristol, while a packed festival calendar
encourages all cultures to join in celebration.

See p16 for just some of the city’s annual events.

Bristol is home to people of various faiths
and none. The city has 13 mosques, a Hindu
temple, two synagogues, five Sikh temples,
a Baha'’i centre and several Buddhist centres.
You will also find many Christian churches,
which welcome a range of denominations
and languages.

Home flavours abound

If you get hungry for home cooking, it's
easy to buy international ingredients for your
favourite meal. Specialist stores across the
city carry foods from East Asia, South Asia,
Eastern Europe, Africa, the Caribbean

and more. Halal, vegan and vegetarian

food are all widely available in restaurants.

bristol.ac.uk/city

bristol.ac.uk/city
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Perfect for walks

The city is relatively compact, with most
University accommodation situated an easy
walk from the city centre or the University
campus. Home to 450 parks and green
spaces, Bristol is perfect for exploring city
living while being close to nature.

Be entertained

With music venues ranging from warehouse
clubs to concert halls, Bristol has something

for every taste. It also enjoys a strong reputation
as a foodie destination, with the most Michelin
stars of any UK city outside of London.

The home of Banksy, Bristol is a street art
capital and hosts Europe’s largest urban

art festival every summer. If films are more
your scene, head to one of our many
independent cinemas for new releases,
alternative premieres and live Q&A sessions.

bristol.ac.uk/city

Bristol is home to
people from more than
187 different countries.
(The Population of
Bristol, Bristol City
Council 2018)

INTERNATIONAL GUIDE 1 5
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What's on in Bristol

bristol.ac.uk

SEPTEMBER

The Downs Festival Music
Listen to major bands in beautiful parkland,
just a walk from the University

Encounters Festival Film

Discover the UK’s premier short film and
animation festival

OCTOBER

Simple Things Music

Explore alternative music across the city’s
many live venues

Black History Month Culture

Celebrate African and Caribbean communities
across the University and city

NOVEMBER
Thanksgiving Culture
Join the North American holiday celebrations
on campus

DECEMBER
Christmas markets Shopping
Follow Alpine markets through city streets
JANUARY
City ice skating Culture
Try ice skating in a winter wonderland

FEBRUARY

Lunar New Year Culture
Welcome in the new year with food
and performances

MARCH

International Jazz & Blues Festival Music
Celebrate Bristol’s jazz legacy and new talent
Varsity Series Sport

Donate to charity and take part in the annual
student sports series

APRIL

Festival of Ideas Culture

Get inspired with this high-profile lecture series,
set in stunning city venues

MAY

Vegfest Food

Explore the annual market celebrating delicious
vegan dishes

Dot to Dot Music

Discover new music at this travelling festival
JUNE

Festival of Nature Environment

Get down to earth at the UK's largest festival
of the natural world

Comedy Garden Comedy

Enjoy a leading line-up of comic talent in a
beautiful city park

Refugee Festival Cuiture
Celebrate the cultural contribution of refugees
and asylum seekers

INTERNATIONAL GUIDE 1 7 .
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JULY

Harbour Festival Music
Join 250,000+ for waterfront music, performance,
food and much more

Upfest Art
Watch graffiti artists live at Europe’s largest
festival of street art

Pride LGBT+
Celebrate equality and diversity at Bristol’s
colourful parade

Shakespeare Festival Theatre
Soak up some culture with classical adaptations
in unusual venues

AUGUST

International Balloon Fiesta Culture
Watch hundreds of hot air balloons ascend
through the skies

Valley Fest Food

Experience the magical atmosphere with organic
food and acoustic music

bristol.ac.uk
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'Ireceived excellent support
while preparing for my
studies as aninternational
student, from assistance
with student accommodation

and my visa through to

registration day and
Welcome Week.'

Edythe USA
(MSc Global Wildlife Health and Conservation)

bristol.ac.uk bristol.ac.uk
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Accommodation

Discovering a new city

and makingit your home
can be one of the most
exciting parts of university
life, and our dedicated
Accommodation Office
will help you alongthe way.

Your second home

Our Student Residential Villages offer
ready-made communities that help you transition
to university life. Across these villages, you

can find accommodation to suit all tastes and
budgets, from shared Georgian townhouses

in leafy Clifton streets to modern flats in the
heart of the city.

A secure and supportive space

Our residences are all safe and welcoming
environments, featuring 24-hour security and
round-the-clock assistance from specially
trained staff.

To help you stay healthy in halls, we offer a
programme of exercise classes for all fithess
levels, as well as intramural sports leagues.
Student committees organise events and
activities in residences throughout the year,
including formal meals, theatre productions
and summer balls.

bristol.ac.uk/accommodation

Guaranteed accommodation

We guarantee a place in our residences for
all new first-year international undergraduates
and postgraduates, including pre-sessional
and foundation programme students.

For full conditions and how to apply, visit:
bristol.ac.uk/accommodation-guarantee

Typical costs

Accommodation costs vary according to
location, facilities and room type, but the table
below provides an indication of typical fees.
These include a bus pass, internet, heating and
electricity costs.

Room type Weekly cost
Self-catered

Shared £93-£101
Standard single £106-£166
En suite £162-£177
Studio £201
Catered

Shared £153
Standard single £180-£198
En suite £201-£210
Studio £254

These fees are per person and based on 2019/20 rates.
Figures rounded to nearest pound. Additional compulsory costs
include insurance and a Junior Common Room subscription.

-
e e ey

e

6,500 places available
for new students
each year

INTERNATIONAL GUIDE 21 .
ACCOMMODATION

Looking for private
accommodation?

Our dedicated advisers can help you
find your new home by renting privately
— they assist with everything from
budgeting to landlords.

bristol.ac.uk/accommodation
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Here are just some

of our residences.
Explore all your options
at: bristol.ac.uk/
accommodation

bristol.ac.uk/accommodation

# North Village

£} Hiatt Baker Hall

748 places

Catered and self-catered
2.2 miles to campus
From £147 per week

# East Village

ﬂ Chantry Court

226 places
Self-catered

0.7 miles to campus
From £145 per week

# West Village

1
[

F

17§ Goldney Hall

264 places
Self-catered

0.8 miles to campus
From £152 per week

é University Hall

294 places
Self-catered

2 miles to campus
From £107 per week

ﬁ Unite House

385 places
Self-catered

0.6 miles to campus
From £137 per week

i} Clifton Hill House

226 places

Catered

0.7 miles to campus
From £180 per week

€k wills Hall

336 places

Catered

1.8 miles to campus
From £198 per week

iﬁ Orchard Heights

464 places
Self-catered

0.6 miles to campus
From £167 per week

ﬁ} Deans Court

352 places
Self-catered

0.6 miles to campus
From £164 per week
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Student support

Our Student Services are
here to support all aspects
of university life -~academic,
personal and practical.
Whatever you need, there
is someone to help.

Before you get here: visas

If you need a visa to study in the UK, Student
Visa Services is available to help guide you
through the visa application process and
support you during your student journey,
including advising on the Tier 4 (General)
student visa conditions. For more information
see p35 or: bristol.ac.uk/visas

Arrive to a warm welcome

We understand that studying as an international
student is a big step, so when you arrive

in the UK you’ll be met by friendly student
ambassadors at Heathrow and Bristol airports,
who will direct you to the University. Once

here, you’ll get a range of information to help
you navigate the city and University in the first
few weeks. Our International Welcome Lounge
opens throughout this period and is a great
opportunity to meet other new students, as well
as staff who can help answer any questions.
You’ll receive information on everything from
opening a bank account to your nearest
grocery shop.

bristol.ac.uk/students/services

You can also join in during Welcome Week,
which offers events and activities designed to
help you get to know the city and make new
friends. The Welcome Fair is always popular
and we highly recommend taking part.

Course help from the start

If you are a foundation, undergraduate or
postgraduate taught student, you will be
assigned a personal tutor to meet with on a
regular basis. Postgraduate research students
will receive similar support through their
supervisor. As well as providing pastoral and
academic support, these staff can also give
you information on specialist support available
for free, such as academic writing assistance.
Many courses also offer Peer Assisted Study
Sessions (PASS), led by specially trained
students in the later years of your course:
bristol.ac.uk/students/study/peer-mentoring

Academic language and development

If you are looking to improve your academic
language and literacy skills, we offer a wide
range of development opportunities. You can
take short pre-sessional courses, designed
to prepare you for study at undergraduate or
postgraduate level. We also run many free,
subject-specific courses for current students.
These courses will equip you with academic
language skills that complement and enhance
your studies. Explore the options available at:
bristol.ac.uk/english-language

Health and wellbeing

Most international students will get free medical
and dental care through the NHS. When you
arrive, we’ll give you all the information you
need. We also offer a range of University-
managed services to help you stay healthy
during your studies including individual and
group counselling sessions.

Mental health support

We appreciate that students with enduring
mental health difficulties may experience
additional challenges in transitioning to
university. If you have mental health difficulties,
we recommend you notify us soon after
accepting your offer to study at Bristol,

so we can help you to set up your support
network before you arrive.

For information about the mental health
support available at Bristol, visit:
bristol.ac.uk/wellbeing

The University has introduced a pioneering
wellbeing opt-in policy. Before you arrive,
we will ask if you consent to us contacting
a designated parent, guardian or friend in

a non-emergency event, if someone at the
University has concerns about your welfare.

Find out more online at: bristol.ac.uk/wellbeing

Disability Services

Our Disability Services team provides

advice and study support for ongoing

health conditions, mental health difficulties,
specific learning difficulties, autism spectrum
conditions, sensory impairments and mobility
difficulties. If you have any of these, we
strongly encourage you to make contact
early so we can advise you of the support
available and how to access it:
bristol.ac.uk/disability-services

Faith and spirituality

The Multifaith Chaplaincy offers confidential
pastoral and spiritual support, religious
information and advice, regular events,

and a welcoming space for students of all
faiths and none: bristol.ac.uk/chaplaincy

Support if you have children

We offer a subsidised day nursery on the main
campus, which can accommodate children
from three months to five years old during
weekdays throughout the year.

INTERNATIONAL GUIDE
STUDENT SUPPORT

Read up

When you arrive, you will receive a
handbook explaining all the support
services available to you while
studying in the UK.

bristol.ac.uk/students/services
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Get involved
with Bristol SU

With more than 400
clubs and societies, every
individual can belong

at Bristol.

Led by students, for students

Every student at Bristol automatically becomes a
member of the Students’ Union, Bristol SU. The
SU works to ensure you get the best from your
time at the University.

You can be as involved in the SU as you like. Join
some of our 400+ clubs and societies; become
a representative to voice students’ views to the
University; or make use of free, impartial and
confidential advice from the Just Ask service.

bristolsu.org.uk

Pursue your passions

The SU is home to hundreds of student sports
clubs and interest-based societies. Most topics
are covered, with everything from anime to
baking and football to skydiving. All skill levels
are represented — whether you're an amateur
or a competitor.

It also offers more than 50 country-specific and
religious societies. These are a great way to
share your culture and feel a bit closer to home,
whether that’s through celebrating a festival
together or enjoying familiar cuisine. There is
also a dedicated International Students’ Network
to help connect you with fellow international
students from different countries

and backgrounds.

A warm welcome

During your first week, the International Office
and Bristol SU run a week-long series of events
to help you make friends, explore the University
and settle into life at Bristol. The Welcome Fair is
a highlight, offering a chance to explore the range
of societies and clubs available to join.

@Bristol_SU

bristolsu

bristol_su

b 4

bristolsu.org.uk
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‘Your interests will be catered for, no
matter how unique.lam secretary

of the gospel choir, social media
representative for the Bristol SUBME
Network and co-founder of BME Medics
- clearly showing how much variety the
University of Bristol offers.’

Taiwo (MB ChB Medicine)

bristolsu.org.uk
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Explore the world
while you study

Broaden your horizons by
studying or working abroad
forayear, foratermor
during the summer.

A world of opportunity

Each year, more than 700 Bristol students travel
80 scholarships abroad during their degree. We offer short- and
are available to long-term opportunities — from exploring other

support international cultures for a couple of weeks to year-long study

experiences during abroad programmes at our partner universities.

the summer We also work with major employers to facilitate
overseas internships. Whatever your interest,
you'll find the opportunity to match, and our
Global Opportunities team will be ready to
support you every step of the way.

bristol.ac.uk/go-abroad = bristol.ac.uk/go-abroad
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- 'Havingdone amaster's

at Bristol, the PhD felt

like coming back home.
The supervisors are very
helptul in guidingus along
the doctoral pathway.’

Vijay India
(PhD Civil Engineering: Predictive Analytics of Smart Infrastructure)

bristol.ac.uk - y bristol.ac.uk
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Fees and tunding

Studying fora degree isan COURSE ANNUAL TUITION FEE 2020/21 DEPOSIT

investmentin your future. International Foundation Programme £20,100 - £20,950 £1,000

FlI'ld full detaﬂS Online about Pre-sessional English language courses ~ From £2,700 for six weeks to £5,700 for 14 weeks £300

student loans' feesand the Undergraduate arts-based courses £19,500 - £24,000 None

schol arship s available. Undergraduate science-based courses  £24,000 None
Undergraduate clinical courses £29,900 for BVSc Veterinary Science; None

Tuition fees £33,500 for MB ChB Medicine;

Tuition fees will depend on your course and £37,100 for BDS Dentistry

your fee Statlus. International TUITIOII'] fe(—?s for Postgraduate programmes Varies depending on programme; search for your £1,500

th? academic year 2020/21 ) are given in the course online at: bristol.ac.uk/postgraduate

adjacent table. Fees are reviewed annually and

are not fixed for the duration of your studies;

you should budget for an annual increase of up Cost of living Sources of funding

to five per cent. This increase does not apply Most students spend between £9,000 and If you have the ability to succeed at Bristol,

to undergraduate clinical courses in Medicine, £14,500 a year on living expenses, including concerns about funding should not stop you from

Dentistry and Veterinary Science. accommaodation, although you may spend applying. Financial support may be available to
more or less depending on your lifestyle. help. To find out about all the options and check
For a breakdown of typical living costs, visit: your eligibility, use our online funding search tool:

bristol.ac.uk/living-expenses bristol.ac.uk/fees-funding/search

30% che aper livin gco sts Typical costs* of some groceries in Bristol.
compared to London* 1.5 litre bottled water £1.04
1kg of onions £0.91
1kg of bananas £1.10
1kg of white rice £1.04 ’
Scholarships
1kg of potatoes £1.23
More than £1 million in international
12 eggs £1.88 Prar ) = ! - scholarships will be available
Cappuccino in a café £2.76 : = o - da e s — for 2020.

*Numbeo, June 2019; living costs consist of
consumer prices including rent

bristol.ac.uk/international/fees-finance : ey ¢ 1 flEs e . " .uk/j rr_ﬁtional/fee;—finan
5 3 = o= ' s # Ld

.
= Iigz;
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We assess every application
on individual merit and
consider a wide range

of qualifications.

International qualifications

We have a transparent admissions process
and accept a wide range of qualifications for
undergraduate and postgraduate courses. If
you studied at a school, college or university
outside the UK, you will find detailed
information about equivalent qualifications
at: bristol.ac.uk/international/countries

If your qualifications are not suitable for direct
entry onto one of our undergraduate courses,
our International Foundation Programme
may provide the necessary English Language
and academic preparation.

English language requirements

International applicants are required to have

a good standard of English to study at Bristol,
and different courses need different language
levels. The language profile needed for each
course is specified in our online course listings,
which also show the different qualifications
that can be used to meet these requirements.
Details of each profile can be found at:
bristol.ac.uk/study/language-requirements

bristol.ac.uk/study

Entry requirements

You do not need to have reached the required
English language level before applying. If you
can’t yet fulfil the specified profile, we will
include this as part of your offer.

Education agents

Bristol has agreements with various education
representatives, or agents, around the world.
These are listed at: bristol.ac.uk/international/
countries. Representatives can help you to
apply, but using one does not put you at an
advantage or disadvantage when we consider
your application.

Admissions tests

For some courses, you must take an
admissions test before we can offer you a
place. If you are applying for a medical or
dental degree, you will need to take the UCAT
University Clinical Aptitude Test (formerly
UKCAT). If you are applying for a law LLB
course, you will need to take the National
Admissions Test for Law (LNAT). Some other
courses, such as Veterinary Science, may
also require additional assessments. You can
find out the weighting of these tests in your
application through our admissions statements
for each course. These are available on each
course page online.

Subjects

Some courses require you to have studied
specific subjects. This will be included in
the online course profile.

Mature students

We welcome applications from mature
students and will consider a range of
vocational qualifications, occupational and
life experiences, as well as more traditional
qualifications. We sometimes invite mature
students to an interview.

Visas

Our dedicated Student
Visa Servicesteamis here
to help both before you
arrive and throughout
your studies.

Tier 4 visas

If you are from outside the European Economic
Area or Switzerland, you will probably need a
visa to study in the UK. For most students, this
will be a Tier 4 (General) student visa. If you are
an EU national you may also require a visa to
study in the UK following Brexit. Full details
about visas to study in the UK are available at:
bristol.ac.uk/visas

INTERNATIONAL GUIDE
VISAS

Our service to you

Student Visa Services will support you from
the moment you accept an offer of a place
right through to graduation.

Our advisers offer immigration information and
advice in a professional, friendly and confidential
manner. This includes Tier 4 (General) student
visa advice and information about the attached
conditions regarding working, studying (including
visa implications following changes to your
course such as transferring courses, extensions,
suspension or withdrawal), engagement
monitoring, registering with the police, and
healthcare entitiements. Advisers can also

help assist with visas for dependants as

well as some work visas.
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Applying

From exploringthe
University toreceiving an
offer, your student journey
is about to begin.

bristol.ac.uk/study

Apply

Follow the online application
instructions and submit your
application. Remember to include

any supporting documents required.

Research

Visit our online course pages to select
the course that is right for you. These
also feature full module details, entry
requirements and application deadlines.

How to apply

Applying to study at Bristol is a fair, easy process.
Select your study level from the links below and
follow our online instructions.

Pre-sessional:
bristol.ac.uk/ps-apply

International Foundation Programme:
bristol.ac.uk/ifp-apply

Undergraduate:
bristol.ac.uk/international-ug-apply

Postgraduate:
bristol.ac.uk/international-pg-apply

Decide

Many offer-holders will get invited
to a virtual visit — these provide an
insight to your future course and
University life. The website and
our social media accounts are
also great sources of information.

Application deadlines

Some courses have application deadlines,
which you will need to meet in order

to be considered for 2020 entry. Use our
online course finders to check the deadline
for your subject.

Funding deadlines

If you are applying for a scholarship or
funding, these will have their own application
deadlines. You often need to have applied for
your chosen course before you can submit
your funding applications. Find out about
common scholarship deadlines at:
bristol.ac.uk/international-scholarships

Getready

Once you have accepted an offer, you will
receive emails helping you to prepare for
life at Bristol. If you have any questions
as you get ready, we encourage you to
contact our advisers, who will be very
happy to help.

Research degrees

If you are a postgraduate research applicant,
you may want, or be requested, to propose
your own area of study. The school website
and admissions statement will give details on
what your research proposal should contain.

You can search for a potential supervisor
using our website. We recommend emailing
the relevant school or faculty office to discuss
your research proposal with your chosen
supervisor before applying.

Offer types

A conditional offer means your place is
dependent on achieving specified grades,
and/or meeting our English language
requirements. An unconditional offer means
you have already met all the academic
requirements for your chosen course.
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Selection

The University assesses applications in
accordance with a clear set of principles.
Admissions statements for all courses outline
how applications are assessed and the criteria
used to assess them. Statements for 2020
entry will be finalised by August 2019 for
undergraduate applications, and in September
2019 for postgraduate applications.

bristol.ac.uk/ug-policies

bristol.ac.uk/pg-policies

bristol.ac.uk/study
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A-Z courses

We offer 400+ courses

and medical science courses you can choose
a four-year Integrated Master’s degree (eg

Pre-sessional and foundation courses
Our pre-sessional courses and foundation

Pre-sessional and foundation courses

Intercalated courses

across arange of levels. Use MEng, MSci). Dentistry, Medicine and Veterinary ~ programmes are the ideal preparation if you Course length Award
thisindex and our online Science degrees usually take five years. need to improve your academic English or ACADEMIC ENGLISH PRE-SESSIONAL COURSES O_NE-Y_EAR STANDALONE COURSE
academic knowledge before starting university. For postgraduate offer holders: May start 14 weeks  Bioethics BSc
course finder to select the Postgraduate taught programmes For undergraduate and postgraduate offer holders: June start 10 weeks CIinic_aI Sciences_ _ BSc
one th a t’ sri ght fOf you. These programmes (eg MA, MSc, MRes, LLM) Find out more Eor un:ergragua:e and.post.gradlfjfatehoflfzr ht-)lger:. Ju;y stz;lrtrt gweets Zunctlo'nallwar::l (.:Imlcal Anatomy E:c
combine taught units with a research project, Use our online course finder for full I’:;:;Nf_ﬁ?N:aL i;ﬂ%‘;‘:f;g%;;éG;Az;E eptember sta weexrs G:“o"l;’;‘:ea:h icine Bsz
What you can study and are studied over one year or occasionally pr(?gramme details and entry requirements: Arts and Humanities pathway 1year  Global Wildlife Health and Conservation MSe
* Pre-sessional academic English coursesand ~ tWO- A taught postgraduate degree can help bristol.ac.uk/study Medicine and Dentistry Iyear  Health Law and Society LLM
foundation programmes to prepare you for you specialise ”,1 a certain an?a‘ develop your To find out more about international Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics pathway 1year  Health Sciences BSc
a degree; ?nlzer?r?dgate interests or discover a new qualifications and English Ianguage requirements Social Sciences and Law pathway 1 year Health Sciences Research MRes
ield of study. . . " . . ; . " -
. Undergra}duate courses, leading to a v visit: bristol.ac.uk/international/countries EZ:::: :::::z:: FR*::::: ::::;l)atlonal Cardiovascular Medicine) mgzz
Bachelor’s degres; Postgraduate research programmes Medical Humanities BA
» Postgraduate taught programmes, leading to On a postgraduate research degree, also known Pathology and Microbiology BSc
a master’s degree; as a doctoral programme, you will conduct Translational Cardiovascular Medicine MSc
original research under the close supervision ONE-YEAR ENTRY ONTO THREE-YEAR COURSE
* Postgraduate research programmes, such as of academic experts. Biochemistry BSc
PhDs and professional doctorates. ) ) Cancer Biology and Immunology BSc
A Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) is the most . Cellular and Molecular Medicine BSc
Undergraduate courses common research degree, normally representing Childhood Studies BSc
The University of Bristol offers more than three to four years of full-time study. Medical Microbiology BSc
200 undergraduate degree courses (eg BA, Our one-year or two-year master’s by Research Neuroscience BSc
BSc, LLB). You can immerse yourself in one degrees include a structured research project, Pharmacology BSc
subject through a single honours degree or take  and can be a valuable foundation for starting th§10|09[ca| Sclénce BSc
joint honours and study two subjects alongside a PhD. Social Policy (subject to approval) BSc
one another. Virology and Immunology BSc
Professional doctorates (eg EdD, EngD, Zoology BSc

Most undergraduate courses are three years
long. You may be able to take an additional
year abroad or in industry in the middle of
your degree. In many science, engineering

bristol.ac.uk/study

DEdPsych, MD) are typically suited to specialist
practitioners already qualified to an advanced
level, who wish to deepen their knowledge.

For full details on intercalation see: bristol.ac.uk/intercalate

bristol.ac.uk/study
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Undergraduate courses

Course

ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE
BSc Accounting and Finance
BSc Accounting and Finance with Study Abroad

BSc Accounting and Finance
with Professional Placement

BSc Accounting and Management
BSc Accounting and Management
with Study Abroad

BSc Economics and Accounting

BSc Economics and Accounting
with Study Abroad

BSc Finance

AEROSPACE ENGINEERING

BEng Aerospace Engineering

MEng Aerospace Engineering

MEng Aerospace Engineering with Study Abroad

MEng Aerospace Engineering with
Study in Continental Europe

MEng Aerospace Engineering

with a Year in Industry

ANCIENT HISTORY

BA Ancient History

ANTHROPOLOGY AND ARCHAEOLOGY
BA Anthropology

BA Archaeology and Anthropology
MArts Anthropology with Innovation
APPLIED ANATOMY

BSc Applied Anatomy

BIOCHEMISTRY

BSc Biochemistry

BSc Biochemistry with Medical Biochemistry
BSc Biochemistry with Molecular
Biology and Biotechnology

BSc Biochemistry with Study in Industry
MSci Biochemistry

MSci Biochemistry with Medical Biochemistry
MSci Biochemistry with Molecular
Biology and Biotechnology
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

BSc Biology

BSc Plant Sciences

BSc Zoology

MSci Biology

MSci Plant Sciences

MSci Zoology

BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

BSc Biomedical Sciences

bristol.ac.uk/study

UCAS
code

NN43
NN46
t

NN42
NN45

LN14
LN16

N300

H405
H410
+

H401

V110

XD49
VL46
XD50

B112

C700
C720
C790

C701
cr21
C791

C100
C201
C300
C103
C203
C303

B900

Course
length

3 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

3 years

3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

5 years

3 years

3 years
3 years
4 years

3 years

3 years
3 years
3 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years

Typical offer

A-level 1B
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
A*AA 38
AAA 38
AAA 38
AAA 38
A*AA 38
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
ABB 32
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36

Course

CELLULAR AND MOLECULAR MEDICINE

BSc Cancer Biology and Immunology

BSc Cancer Biology and Immunology

with Study in Industry

BSc Cellular and Molecular Medicine

BSc Cellular and Molecular

Medicine with Study in Industry

BSc Medical Microbiology

BSc Medical Microbiology with Study in Industry
BSc Virology and Immunology

BSc Virology and Immunology

with Study in Industry

CHEMICAL PHYSICS

BSc Chemical Physics

MSci Chemical Physics

MSci Chemical Physics with Industrial Experience
CHEMISTRY

BSc Chemistry

BSc Chemistry with Scientific Computing

MSci Chemistry

MSci Chemistry with Industrial Experience

MSci Chemistry with Scientific Computing

MSci Chemistry with Study Abroad

MSci Chemistry with Study in Continental Europe
CHILDHOOD STUDIES

BSc Childhood Studies

BSc Childhood Studies

with Management

BSc Childhood Studies with

Quantitative Research Methods

BSc Childhood Studies
with Study Abroad

MSci Childhood Studies with

Quantitative Research Methods

CIVIL ENGINEERING

BEng Civil Engineering

MEng Civil Engineering

MEng Civil Engineering with Study Abroad
MEng Civil Engineering with

Study in Continental Europe

MEng Civil Engineering with a Year in Industry
CLASSICAL STUDIES

BA Classical Studies

BA English and Classical Studies
CLASSICS

BA Classics

COMPUTER SCIENCE

BEng Computer Science and Electronics
BSc Computer Science

BSc Mathematics and Computer Science
MEng Computer Science

MEng Computer Science and Electronics

UCAS
code

B131

B130

C521

C540

F320
F322
F323

F100
F130
F103
F105
F131
F107
F104

L520
L524

L5622

L525

L523

H205

H200

H201

Q810
QQ38

Q800

GH45
G400
GG14
G403
GH46

Course
length

3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
3 years

3 years
4 years
4 years
3 years
4 years

4 years
4 years

5 years

3 years
3 years

3 years

3 years
3 years
3 years
4 years
4 years

Typical offer

A-level 1B
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
AAA 36
AAA 36
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
AAA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
AAA 38
A*AA 38
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
A*AA 38
A*A*A 40
A*AA 38
AAA 36

Course

MEng Computer Science and
Electronics with Study Abroad

MEng Computer Science with Innovation
MEng Computer Science with Study Abroad

MEng Computer Science with
Study in Continental Europe

MEng Mathematics and Computer Science
CRIMINOLOGY
BSc Criminology

BSc Criminology with
Quantitative Research Methods

BSc Criminology with Study Abroad
BSc Social Policy with Criminology
MSci Criminology with
Quantitative Research Methods
CZECH

BA Czech and French

BA Czech and German

BA Czech and Iltalian

BA Czech and Portuguese

BA Czech and Russian

BA Czech and Spanish

BA English and Czech

BA History and Czech

BA Music and Czech

DENTISTRY

BDS Dentistry

ECONOMICS

BSc Economics

BSc Economics and Accounting
BSc Economics and Accounting with Study Abroad
BSc Economics and Econometrics
BSc Economics and Econometrics
with Study Abroad

BSc Economics and Finance

BSc Economics and Finance
with Study Abroad

BSc Economics and Management

BSc Economics and Management
with Study Abroad

BSc Economics and Mathematics

BSc Economics and Politics

BSc Economics and Politics with Study Abroad
BSc Economics with Study Abroad

BSc Economics with Study in Continental Europe
BSc Philosophy and Economics

BSc Philosophy and Economics with Study Abroad
EDUCATION

BSc Education Studies

BSc Education Studies with Study Abroad

BSc Psychology in Education

BSc Psychology in Education with Study Abroad

UCAS
code

GH4P

G404

G401

GG1K

M900
M902

M901
LM49
M903

RR1V
RR2V
RR3V
RR5V
R701
RR4V
QR3V
VR1V
WR3V

A206

L100
LN14
LN16
L140
L142

LN13
LN15

LN12
LN17

LG11
LL12
LL14
L105
L101
VL51
VL54

X300
X304
X301
X305

Course
length

4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years

3 years
3 years

4 years
3 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

5 years

3 years
3 years
4 years
3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
3 years
4 years

Typical offer

A-level 1B
AAA 36
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*A*A 40
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAA 38
AAA 36
AAA 36
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
A*AA 38
AAA 36
AAA 36
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
AAA 36
AAA 36
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
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Course UCAS Course Typical offer

code length A-level 1B
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING
BEng Computer Science and Electronics GH45 3years AAA 36
BEng Electrical and Electronic Engineering HB00 3years AAA 36
BEng Mechanical and Electrical Engineering H361 3years AAA 36
MEng Computer Science and Electronics GH46  4years AAA 36
MEng Computer Science GH4P  4years AAA 36
and Electronics with Study Abroad
MEng Electrical and Electronic Engineering H606 4 years AAA 36
MEng Electrical and Electronic T 4dyears AAA 36
Engineering with Study Abroad
MEng Electrical and Electronic H605 4years AAA 36
Engineering with Study in Continental Europe
MEng Electrical and Electronic 1 Syears AAA 36
Engineering with a Year in Industry
MEng Mechanical and Electrical Engineering H360 4 years AAA 36
MEng Electrical and Electronic HB604 4years AAA 36
Engineering with Innovation
MEng Mechanical and Electrical 1T Syears AAA 36
Engineering with a Year in Industry
ENGINEERING DESIGN
MEng Engineering Design H150 Syears A*AA 38
with Study in Industry
ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS
BEng Engineering Mathematics G162 3years AAA 36
MEng Engineering Mathematics G161 4years AAA 36
MEng Engineering Mathematics with Study Abroad G160 4years AAA 36
MEng Engineering Mathematics T Syears AAA 36
with a Year in Industry
ENGLISH
BA English Q300 3years AAA 36
BA English and Classical Studies QQ38 3years AAA 36
BA English and Czech QR3V  4years AAA 36
BA English and French QR31 4years AAA 36
BA English and German QR32  4years AAA 36
BA English and History QV31 3years AAA 36
BA English and Italian QR33  4years AAA 36
BA English and Philosophy QV35 3years AAA 36
BA English and Portuguese QR35 4years AAA 36
BA English and Russian QR37  4years AAA 36
BA English and Spanish QR34  4years AAA 36
BA Film and English 6T3X 3years AAA 36
BA Theatre and English 4CC8  3years AAA 36
ENVIRONMENTAL GEOSCIENCE
BSc Environmental Geoscience F640 3years AAB 34
MSci Environmental Geoscience F641 4 years AAB 34
MSci Environmental Geoscience F644 4 years AAB 34
with Study Abroad
FILM
BA Film and English 6T3X 3years AAA 36
BA Film and French 2LK6 4 years AAB 34
BA Film and German 4F29 4 years AAB 34
BA Film and Italian 4192 4 years AAB 34

bristol.ac.uk/study
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Course

BA Film and Portuguese

BA Film and Spanish

BA Film and Television

BA Theatre and Film

MArts Film and Television with Innovation
FRENCH

BA Czech and French

BA English and French

BA Film and French

BA French

BA French and German

BA French and Italian

BA French and Portuguese
BA French and Russian

BA French and Spanish

BA History and French

BA History of Art and French

UCAS
code

4PP8
L288
4MBEN
4KDU
4M50

RR1V
QR31
2LK6
R100
RR12
RR13
RR15
RR17
RR14
VR11

VR31

BA International Business Management and French NR11

BA Music and French

BA Philosophy and French

BA Politics and French

BA Theatre and French

LLB Law and French
GEOGRAPHY

BSc Geography

BSc Geography with Quantitative
Research Methods

BSc Geography with Study Abroad

BSc Geography with Study
in Continental Europe

MSci Geography with Innovation
MSci Geography with Quantitative
Research Methods

GEOLOGY

BSc Geology

MSci Geology

MSci Geology with Study Abroad
GEOPHYSICS

BSc Geophysics

MSci Geophysics

MSci Geophysics with Study Abroad
GERMAN

BA Czech and German

BA English and German

BA Film and German

BA German

BA German and ltalian

BA German and Portuguese

BA German and Russian

BA German and Spanish

BA History and German

bristol.ac.uk/study

WR31
RV15
RL12
WA43F
MR11

F800
F802

09F4
F801

F805
F804

F600
F603
F609

F661
F662
F663

RR2V
QR32
4F29

R200
RR23
RR25
RR27
RR24
VR12

Course
length

4 years
4 years
3 years
3 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
3 years

4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

Typical offer

A-level 1B
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
A*AA 38
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36

Course

BA History of Art and German

UCAS
code

VR32

BA International Business Management and GermanNR12

BA Music and German

BA Philosophy and German
BA Politics and German

BA Theatre and German
LLB Law and German

HISPANIC STUDIES (Spanish, Portuguese, Catalan)

BA Hispanic Studies

HISTORY

BA English and History

BA History

BA History and Czech

BA History and French

BA History and German

BA History and ltalian

BA History and Portuguese

BA History and Russian

BA History and Spanish

MArts History with Innovation
HISTORY OF ART

BA History of Art

BA History of Art and French

BA History of Art and German

BA History of Art and ltalian

BA History of Art and Portuguese
BA History of Art and Russian

BA History of Art and Spanish
INNOVATION

MArts Anthropology with Innovation
MArts Film and Television with Innovation
MArts History with Innovation
MArts Music with Innovation

MArts Theatre with Innovation
MEng Computer Science with Innovation

MEng Electrical and Electronic
Engineering with Innovation

MSci Childhood Studies with Innovation
MSci Economics with Innovation
MSci Geography with Innovation
MSci Management with Innovation
MSci Physics with Innovation
MSci Psychology with Innovation
MSci Social Policy with Innovation
ITALIAN

BA Czech and Italian

BA English and ltalian

BA Film and Italian

BA French and Italian

BA German and Italian

BA History and ltalian

WR32
RV25
RL22
21C7
MR12

RR45

Qv31
V100
VR1V
VR11

VR12
VR13
VR15
VR17
VR14
V104

V350
VR31
VR32
VR33
VR35
VR37
VR34

XD50
4M50
V104

W304
2Q50
G404
He04

L526
L104
F805
N204
F306
C804
L405

RR3V
QR33
4192

RR13
RR23
VR13

Course
length

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years

3 years
3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

Typical offer

A-level 1B
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
A*AA 38
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
A*AA 38
AAA 36
ABB 32
A*AA 38
AAA 36
AAA 36
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
ABB 32
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36

Course UCAS
code
BA History of Art and Italian VR33
BA ltalian R310
BA ltalian and Portuguese RR35
BA lItalian and Russian RR37
BA Iltalian and Spanish RR34
BA Music and Italian WR33
BA Philosophy and Italian RV35
BA Politics and Italian RL32
BA Theatre and Italian 22FF
LAW
LLB Law M100
LLB Law and French MR11
LLB Law and German MR12
LLB Law and Spanish MR13
LLB Law with Study Abroad T
LLB Law with Study in Continental Europe T
LIBERAL ARTS
BA Liberal Arts 27B7
MLibArts Liberal Arts with Study Abroad 2723
MANAGEMENT

BA International Business Management and French NR11
BA International Business Management and GermanNR12
BA International Business Management and Spanish NR14

BSc Accounting and Management NN42
BSc Accounting and Management NN45
with Study Abroad

BSc Childhood Studies with Management L524

BSc Economics and Management LN12

BSc Economics and Management LN17

with Study Abroad

BSc International Business Management N120
BSc International Business N121

Management with Study Abroad

BSc Management N200
BSc Management with Study Abroad N201

BSc Management with Study in 4H56
Continental Europe

BSc Social Policy with Management LN42

MSci Management with Innovation N204
MARKETING

BSc Marketing N500
BSc Marketing with Study in Continental Europe N501

BSc Marketing with Study Abroad N504
MATHEMATICS

BSc Economics and Mathematics LG11

BSc Mathematics G100
BSc Mathematics and Computer Science GG14
BSc Mathematics and Philosophy VG51

BSc Mathematics and Physics GFD3
BSc Mathematics with Statistics G1G3

Course
length

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
3 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years

Typical offer

A-level 1B
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
AAA 38
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
ABB 32
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
ABB 32
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
A*AA 38
ATA*A 40
ATA*A 40
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*A*A 40
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UNDERGRADUATE COURSES

Course UCAS Course Typical offer

code length A-level 1B
BSc Mathematics with Statistics for Finance G1G4  3Byears A'A*A 40
BSc Mathematics with Study in G101 4 years A'A*A 40
Continental Europe
MEng Mathematics and Computer Science GG1K  4years A*A*A 40
MSci Mathematics G103 4years A*A*A 40
MSci Mathematics and Philosophy GVi5 4years A*AA 38
MSci Mathematics and Physics GFC3  4years A*AA 38
MSci Mathematics with Statistics G1GH 4years A*A*A 40
MSci Mathematics with Study Abroad G105 4years A*A*A 40
MSci Mathematics with Study in G104 4years A*A*A 40
Continental Europe
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
BEng Mechanical and Electrical Engineering H361 3years AAA 36
BEng Mechanical Engineering H305 3years A*AA 38
MEng Mechanical and Electrical Engineering H360 4 years AAA 36
MEng Mechanical and Electrical T Syears AAA 36
Engineering with a Year in Industry
MEng Mechanical Engineering H300 4dyears A*AA 38
MEng Mechanical Engineering with Study Abroad T 4years A*AA 38
MEng Mechanical Engineering H301 4years A*AA 38
with Study in Continental Europe
MEng Mechanical Engineering with a Year in Industry t Syears A*AA 38
MEDICINE
MB ChB Medicine A100 Syears AAA 36
MODERN LANGUAGES
BA Modern Languages RRO1 4years AAA 36
See also: Czech, French, German, Hispanic Studies,
Italian, Portuguese, Russian and Spanish
MusIC
BA Music W300 3years AAB 34
BA Music and Czech WR3V  4years AAB 34
BA Music and French WR31 4years AAB 34
BA Music and German WR32 4years AAB 34
BA Music and Italian WR33 4years AAB 34
BA Music and Portuguese WR35 4years AAB 34
BA Music and Russian WR37 4years AAB 34
BA Music and Spanish WR34 4years AAB 34
MArts Music with Innovation W304  4years AAB 34
NEUROSCIENCE
BSc Neuroscience B140 3years AAA 36
MSci Neuroscience B141 4dyears AAA 36
MSci Neuroscience with Study in Industry T 4years AAA 36
MSci Psychology and Neuroscience CB81 4years A*AA 38
PALAEONTOLOGY AND EVOLUTION
BSc Palaeontology and Evolution CF17 3years AAB 34
MSci Palaeontology and Evolution CF16 4 years AAB 34
PHARMACOLOGY
BSc Pharmacology B210 3years AAB 34
MSci Pharmacology B212 4 years AAB 34
MSci Pharmacology with Study in Industry B211 4 years AAB 34

bristol.ac.uk/study


bristol.ac.uk/study
bristol.ac.uk/study

w44

INTERNATIONAL GUIDE
UNDERGRADUATE COURSES

Course

PHILOSOPHY

BA English and Philosophy

BA Philosophy

BA Philosophy and French

BA Philosophy and German

BA Philosophy and Italian

BA Philosophy and Portuguese
BA Philosophy and Russian

BA Philosophy and Spanish

BA Philosophy and Theology
BSc Mathematics and Philosophy
BSc Philosophy and Economics

BSc Philosophy and Economics with Study Abroad

BSc Philosophy and Politics

BSc Physics and Philosophy

BSc Sociology and Philosophy

MSci Mathematics and Philosophy
MSci Physics and Philosophy

PHYSICS

BSc Mathematics and Physics

BSc Physics

BSc Physics with Astrophysics

BSc Physics and Philosophy

BSc Physics with Scientific Computing
MSci Mathematics and Physics

MSci Physics

MSci Physics with Astrophysics

MSci Physics with Industrial Experience
MSci Physics with Innovation

MSci Physics with International Experience
MSci Physics and Philosophy

MSci Physics with Scientific Computing

MSci Physics with Scientific Computing
with Industrial Experience

MSci Physics with Study in Continental Europe
MSci Theoretical Physics

PHYSIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

BSc Physiological Science

MSci Physiological Science

MSci Physiological Science

with Study in Industry

POLITICS AND INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
BA Politics and French

BA Politics and German

BA Politics and Italian

BA Politics and Portuguese

BA Politics and Russian

BA Politics and Sociology

BA Politics and Spanish

BSc Economics and Politics

bristol.ac.uk/study

UCAS
code

QV35
V500
RV15
RV25
RV35
RV55
RV75
Rv45
W56
VG51
VL51

VL54
VL52
FV35
LV35

GV15
FVH5

GFD3
F300
F3F5
FV35
F330
GFC3
F303
F3FM
F305
F306
F307
FVH5
F331
F334

F304
F340

B120
B122
t

RL12
RL22
RL32
RL52
RL72
LL23
RL42
LL12

Course
length

3 years
3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
4 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years

3 years
4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
3 years
4 years
3 years

Typical offer

A-level 1B
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
A*AA 38
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
A*AA 38
AAB 34
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
A*AA 38
AAA 38
AAA 38
AAA 38
AAA 38
A*AA 38
AAA 38
AAB 34
ABB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36

Course

BSc Economics and Politics

with Study Abroad

BSc Philosophy and Politics

BSc Politics and International Relations
BSc Politics and International
Relations with Study Abroad

BSc Politics with Quantitative
Research Methods

BSc Politics with Quantitative
Research Methods with Study Abroad
BSc Social Policy and Politics

MSci Politics with Quantitative
Research Methods

PORTUGUESE

BA Czech and Portuguese

BA English and Portuguese

BA Film and Portuguese

BA French and Portuguese

BA German and Portuguese

BA Hispanic Studies

BA History and Portuguese

BA History of Art and Portuguese
BA ltalian and Portuguese

BA Music and Portuguese

BA Philosophy and Portuguese

BA Politics and Portuguese

BA Russian and Portuguese

BA Spanish and Portuguese

BA Theatre and Portuguese
PSYCHOLOGY

BSc Psychology

BSc Psychology in Education

BSc Psychology in Education with Study Abroad
MSci Psychology

MSci Psychology with Innovation
MSci Psychology and Neuroscience
QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH METHODS
BSc Childhood Studies with
Quantitative Research Methods

BSc Criminology with

Quantitative Research Methods

BSc Geography with

Quantitative Research Methods

BSc Politics with Quantitative Research Methods
BSc Politics with Quantitative
Research Methods with Study Abroad
BSc Social Policy with Quantitative
Research Methods

BSc Sociology with Quantitative
Research Methods

BSc Sociology with Quantitative
Research Methods with Study Abroad

UCAS
code

LL14

VL52
L200
L201

L202

L204

LL42
203

RR5V
QR35
4PP8
RR15
RR25
RR45
VR15
VR35
RR35
WR35
RV55
RL52
RR57
RR54
R2D8

C801
X301

X305
C802
C804
CBs1

L5622

Mo02

F802

L202
L204

L402

L302

L304

Course
length

4 years

3 years
3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
3 years

3 years
4 years

3 years
3 years

4 years

Typical offer

A-level 1B
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
A*AA 38
ABB 32
ABB 32
AAA 38
AAA 38
A*AA 38
ABB 32
ABB 32
AAA 36
AAA 36
AAA 36
ABB 32
AAB 34
AAB 34

Course

MSci Childhood Studies with
Quantitative Research Methods
MSci Criminology with
Quantitative Research Methods
MSci Geography with
Quantitative Research Methods
MSci Politics with Quantitative Research Methods
MSci Social Policy with
Quantitative Research Methods
MSci Sociology with Quantitative
Research Methods

RELIGION AND THEOLOGY

BA Philosophy and Theology
BA Religion and Theology

BA Theology and Sociology
MArts Religion and Theology
with Study Abroad

RUSSIAN

BA Czech and Russian

BA English and Russian

BA French and Russian

BA German and Russian

BA History and Russian

BA History of Art and Russian
BA ltalian and Russian

BA Music and Russian

BA Philosophy and Russian

BA Politics and Russian

BA Russian

BA Russian and Portuguese

BA Spanish and Russian
SOCIAL POLICY

BSc International Social and Public Policy

BSc International Social and Public Policy
with Study Abroad

BSc Social Policy

BSc Social Policy with Criminology
BSc Social Policy with Management
BSc Social Policy and Politics

BSc Social Policy with Quantitative
Research Methods

BSc Social Policy and Sociology
BSc Social Policy with Study Abroad

MSci Social Policy with Quantitative
Research Methods

SOCIOLOGY

BA Theology and Sociology
BSc Politics and Sociology

BSc Social Policy and Sociology
BSc Sociology

BSc Sociology and Philosophy

UCAS
code

L523

M903

F804

L203
L403

L303

VV56
V600
VL63
V601

R701
QR37
RR17
RR27
VR17
VR37
RR37
WR37
RV75
RL72
R700
RR57
RR47

L410
L411

L400
LM49
LN42
LL42
L402

LL43
L404
L403

VL63
LL23
LL43
L300
LV35

BSc Sociology with Quantitative Research Methods 302

Course
length

4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years

4 years

3 years
3 years
3 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3years

3 years
4 years
4 years

3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years

Typical offer
A-level 1B
ABB 32
ABB 32
AAA 36
AAA 36
ABB 32
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAA 36
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
AAB 34
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
ABB 32
AAB 34
AAB 34
ABB 32
AAB 34
AAB 34
AAB 34
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UNDERGRADUATE COURSES

Course UCAS Course Typical offer

code length A-level 1B
BSc Sociology with Quantitative L304 4 years AAB 34
Research Methods with Study Abroad
BSc Sociology with Study Abroad L301 4 years AAB 34
MSci Sociology with Quantitative Research Methods .303 4years AAB 34
SPANISH
BA Czech and Spanish RR4V  4years AAB 34
BA English and Spanish QR34  4years AAA 36
BA Film and Spanish L288 4 years AAB 34
BA French and Spanish RR14 4 years AAB 34
BA German and Spanish RR24 4 years AAB 34
BA Hispanic Studies RR45 4 years AAB 34
BA History and Spanish VR14 4dyears AAA 36
BA History of Art and Spanish VR34 4 years AAB 34
BA International Business Management and Spanish NR14 4years AAA 36
BA ltalian and Spanish RR34 4 years AAB 34
BA Music and Spanish WR34 4years AAB 34
BA Philosophy and Spanish RVv45 4 years AAB 34
BA Politics and Spanish RL42 4 years AAB 34
BA Spanish R400 4 years AAB 34
BA Spanish and Portuguese RR54 4 years AAB 34
BA Spanish and Russian RR47 4 years AAB 34
BA Theatre and Spanish 4D8C 4 years AAB 34
LLB Law and Spanish MR13  4years A*AA 38
THEATRE
BA Theatre and English 4CC8  3years AAA 36
BA Theatre and Film 4KDU 3years AAB 34
BA Theatre and French WA43F 4 years AAB 34
BA Theatre and German 21C7 4 years AAB 34
BA Theatre and Iltalian 22FF 4 years AAB 34
BA Theatre and Performance Studies 2Q3W  3years AAB 34
BA Theatre and Portuguese R2D8 4 years AAB 34
BA Theatre and Spanish 4D8C  4years AAB 34
MArts Theatre with Innovation 2Q50 4 years AAB 34
VETERINARY NURSING
BSc Veterinary Nursing and Bioveterinary Science DC37 4 years BBC 29
BSc Veterinary Nursing and D313 4years BBC 29
Companion Animal Behaviour
VETERINARY SCIENCE
BVSc Veterinary Science D100 Syears AAA 36
BVSc Veterinary Science: D102 4 years

Accelerated Graduate Entry

1 Entry by transfer

See: bristol.ac.uk/
ug20-vetscience

bristol.ac.uk/study
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Postgraduate taught programmes

Programme

Accounting and Finance

Accounting, Finance and Management

Advanced Composites

Advanced Microelectronic Systems Engineering
Advanced Quantitative Methods

Advanced Social Work with Children and Families
Anthropology

Applied Neuropsychology

Applied Neuropsychology (Bristol based)

Applied Neuropsychology (distance learning)
Banking and Finance Law

Banking, Regulation and Financial Stability
Bioinformatics (subject to approval)

Biomedical Engineering

Biomedical Sciences Research

Biophysics and Molecular Life Sciences

Black Humanities

Chinese-English Audiovisual Translation (subject to approval)
Chinese-English Translation

Climate Change Science and Policy

Clinical Conscious Sedation and Anxiety Management
Clinical Neuropsychology

Clinical Neuropsychology

Clinical Neuropsychology Practice

Clinical Oral Surgery

Commercial Law

Communication Networks and Signal Processing
Company Law and Corporate Governance
Comparative Literatures and Cultures
Composition of Music for Film and Television
Computer Science (conversion)

Contemporary Identities

Dental Implantology

Development and Security

Disability Studies: Inclusive Theory and Research
Earthquake Engineering and Infrastructure Resilience
East Asian Development and the Global Economy
Economics

Economics

Economics

Economics and Finance

Economics, Finance and Management

Education (Hong Kong)

Education (Inclusive Education)

bristol.ac.uk/study

Programme award
MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MRes
MSc/PGCert/PGDip
MA

MSc

PGDip
PGDip

LLM

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MA

MA

MA

MSc
PGCert
MSc

PGDip
PGCert
PGCert
LLM

MSc

LLM

MA

MA

MSc

MSc
MSc/PGCert/PGDip
MSc
MSc/PGDip
MSc

MSc

MRes

MSc
Graduate Diploma
MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

Programme Programme award
Education (Leadership and Policy) MSc
Education (Learning, Technology and Society) MSc
Education (Mathematics Education) MSc
Education (Neuroscience and Education) MSc
Education (Open Pathway) MSc
Education (Policy and International Development) MSc
Education (Teaching and Learning) MSc
Educational Research MSc
Employment, Work and Equality LLM
Engineering Mathematics MSc
Engineering with Management (subject to approval) MSc
English Literature MA
Environmental Policy and Management MSc
Epidemiology MSc
Ethnicity and Multiculturalism MSc
European and Global Governance MSc
European Legal Studies LLM
Experimental Psychology (conversion) MSc
Film and Television MA
Finance and Investment MSc
Gender and International Relations MSc
General Legal Studies LLM
Global Operations and Supply Chain Management MSc
Global Political Economy MRes
Global Wildlife Health and Conservation MSc
Health and Wellbeing MRes
Healthcare Improvement PGCert
Healthcare Management MSc
Health, Law and Society LLM
Health Sciences Research MRes
Health Sciences Research (Renal) MRes
Health Sciences Research (Translational Cardiovascular Medicine) MRes
History MA
History of Art MA
Human Geography: Society and Space MSc
Human Rights Law LLM
Image and Video Communications and Signal Processing MSc
Innovation and Entrepreneurship MSc
International Commercial Law LLM
International Development MSc
International Law LLM
International Law and International Relations LLM
International Relations MSc
International Security MSc

Programme

Labour Law and Corporate Governance

Law

Law and Globalisation

Logic and Philosophy of Mathematics
Management

Management (Entrepreneurship)
Management (International Business)
Management (Marketing)

Management (Operations and Project Management)
Marketing

Mathematical Sciences

Mathematics of Cybersecurity

Medieval Studies

Migration and Mobility Studies

Molecular Neuroscience

Music

Nanoscience and Functional Nanomaterials
Nuclear Science and Engineering

Nutrition, Physical Activity and Public Health
Optical Communications and Signal Processing
Oral Medicine

Orthopaedic Surgery

Palaeobiology

Perfusion Science

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy and History of Science
Philosophy of Biological and Cognitive Sciences
Philosophy of Physics

Policy Research

Postgraduate Certificate in Education
Postgraduate Dental Studies

Psychology of Education BPS

Public Health

Public Law

Public Policy

Religion

Reproduction and Development

Robotics

Security, Conflict and Human Rights

Social and Cultural Theory

Social Science Research Methods (Management)
Social Science Research Methods (Politics)
Social Science Research Methods (Sociology)

Programme award
LLM

MA

LLM

MA

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc
MA/PGCert/PGDip
MSc

MSc

MA

MSc

MSc

MSc/PGDip

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MA

PGDip

MA

MA

MA
MSc/PGCert/PGDip
PGCE
MSc/PGCert/PGDip
MSc

MSc

LLM

MSc

MA
MSc/PGCert/PGDip
MSc

MRes

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc
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Programme

Social Work

Social Work Research

Socio-Legal Studies

Sociology

Stem Cells and Regeneration

Strategy, Change and Leadership

Sustainable Futures

Teaching and Learning for Health Professionals
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (TESOL)
Theoretical and Practical Clinical Neuropsychology
Translation

Translational Cardiovascular Medicine

Veterinary Clinical Practice

Veterinary Sciences

Volcanology

Water and Environmental Management

Wireless Communications and Signal Processing

Scholarships

Programme award
MSc

MSc/PGDip

MSc

MSc
MSc/PGCert/PGDip
MSc/PGCert/PGDip
MRes
MSc/PGCert/PGDip
MSc

PGDip

MA/PGDip
MSc/PGCert/PGDip
PGDip

MSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

Apply for a partial or full-fee

scholarship online at: bristol.ac.uk/
international-scholarships

bristol.ac.uk/study
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Postgraduate research programmes

Programme Programme award
Accounting and Finance PhD
Addiction Research Clinical Training (MRC) PhD
Advanced Composites PhD
Advanced Quantitative Methods PhD
Aerosol Science PhD
Aerospace Engineering PhD/MScR
Anatomy PhD/MD/MScR
Anthropology and Archaeology PhD/MPHil
Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning and Advanced Computing (UKRI) PhD
Biochemistry PhD/MD/MScR
Biological Sciences PhD/MScR
Cellular and Molecular Medicine PhD/MD/MScR
Chemistry PhD/MScR
Civil Engineering PhD/MScR
Classics and Ancient History PhD/MPhil
Composites Manufacture EngD
Computational Statistics and Data Science: COMPASS PhD
Computer Science PhD/MScR
Creative Writing PhD/MPhil
Cyber Security (TIPS at Scale) PhD
Digital Health and Care PhD
Disability Studies PhD
Dynamic Molecular Cell Biology (Wellcome Trust) (subject to approval) PhD
Earth Sciences PhD/MScR
Economics PhD
Education PhD
Education (Hong Kong) EdD
Education: Learning, Leadership and Policy EdD
Educational Psychology DEdPsy
Electrical and Electronic Engineering PhD/MScR
Engineering Mathematics PhD
English Literature PhD/MPhil
Exercise, Nutrition and Health PhD
Film and Television PhD/MPHil
French PhD/MPHil
Functional Nanomaterials (subject to approval) PhD
Future Innovation in Non-Destructive Evaluation EngD/PhD
Geographical Sciences (Human Geography) PhD/MPhil
Geographical Sciences (Physical Geography) PhD/MScR
German PhD/MPHil
Global Environmental Challenges MScR
Global Political Economy PhD
Great Western Four+ Doctoral Training Partnership (NERC) PhD
GW4 BioMed Doctoral Training Partnership (MRC) PhD
GW4 FRESH (NERC Centre for Doctoral Training) PhD

bristol.ac.uk/study

Programme Programme award
Health and Wellbeing PhD
Hispanic, Portuguese and Latin American Studies PhD/MPhil
History PhD/MPhil
History of Art PhD/MPHil
Innovation and Entrepreneurship PhD
Integrative Cardiovascular Science (BHF) (subject to approval) PhD
Interactive Artificial Intelligence PhD
Italian PhD/MPhil
Law PhD
Management PhD
Mathematics PhD/MScR
Mechanical Engineering PhD/MScR
Medieval Studies PhD/MPhil
Molecular, Genetic and Lifecourse Epidemiology (Wellcome Trust) PhD
Music PhD/MPhil/MMus
Neural Dynamics (Wellcome Trust) (subject to approval) PhD
Nuclear Energy Futures (EPSRC Centre for Doctoral Training) PhD
Oral and Dental Sciences PhD/MScR
Orthodontics (Doctorate in Dental Surgery)* DDS
Philosophy PhD/MPhil
Physics PhD/MScR
Physiology, Pharmacology and Neuroscience PhD/MD/MScR
Population Health Sciences PhD/MD/DSc/MScR
Psychology PhD/MScR
Quantum Engineering PhD
Religion and Theology PhD/MPhil
Robotics and Autonomous Systems PhD
Russian and Czech PhD/MPhil
Security, Conflict and Human Rights PhD
Social Policy PhD
Social Work PhD
Sociology, Politics and International Studies PhD
South West Biosciences (SWBio) Doctoral Training

Partnership (BBSRC) (subject to approval) PhD
South West Doctoral Training Partnership (ESRC) PhD/MSc/MRes
South, West and Wales Doctoral Training Partnership (AHRC) PhD
Sustainable Futures PhD
Technology Enhanced Chemical Synthesis PhD
Theatre and Performance PhD/MPhil
Translation PhD/MPhil
Translational Health Sciences PhD/MD/DSc/MScR
Veterinary Sciences PhD/MScR

*Please be aware that new students are recruited to this programme every three years.

The next intake will start in autumn 2020.
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Student agreement

The University values its students and

works to provide the support structures and
opportunities that will enable you to excel in
every aspect of your life and make your time at
Bristol a genuinely transformative experience.
To help create a positive environment for
learning and academic achievement, the
University has established various rules and
regulations that all students must follow if they
accept an offer of a place to study with us.
These rules and regulations include a Student
Agreement, which sets out the relationship
between the University of Bristol and its
students. Copies of the current versions of the
agreement and other policies are available at:
bristol.ac.uk/university/governance/policies

If you need all or part of this
publication in an alternative
format, please contact us:

tel +44 (0)117 394 1649 or email
marketing-team@bristol.ac.uk

This prospectus contains information for students planning to start
university in autumn 2020. We have made every effort to ensure
all details are correct at the time of going to press (July 2019).
However, since this information is subject to change, check the
University’s website for the latest updates: bristol.ac.uk/study

Design: pelotondesign.co.uk

Print: Belmont Press

Photography: Bhagesh Sachania, Bristol International
Balloon Fiesta, Dan Rowley, Fine Time Photography,
Jake Haseldine, Jenny Hooton, Richard Langdon/British
Sailing Team, The Nobel Foundation, Visit Bristol

© University of Bristol 2019
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[L.ocation

Meet us in your country

Our expert staff attend a range of education
events worldwide each year. We would love
to meet you to answer your questions, offer
advice and discuss your plans for university.

Bristolis a vibrant city How to find us

International Office
under two hours from University of Bristol
London. From here you Beacon Houss

Queen’s Road
can explore the UK and Bristol BSS 1SE, UK /
fly direct to over 100 Tel: +44 (0)117 394 1649
European destinations.” _Undergraduate email:

" choosebristol-ug@bristol.ac.uk
London Paris Pﬁstgra%uate ?mailéb _— Edinburg‘h
istol- istol.ac.

E 1h40m +1h15m choosebristol-pg ristol.ac.u
Edinburgh Madrid Newcastl.e
4 1h 10m 4 2h 20m

Dublin Rome
4 1h 15m 4 2h 35m

@®Leeds

Dubline @ Liverpool — : -
Ireland

SR S - o T - g J—
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An ideal location

Less than an hour from Bristol you can find
the UNESCO World Heritage Site of Bath (1),
the Glastonbury Festival (2) and scenic beach
breaks (3). Find out more about nearby tourist
attractions at: www.visitbristol.co.uk

el

e W T ¥ -iﬁ.

——

Birmingham @

i London
Cardiff =

bristol.ac.uk/maps

France

Visiting you

Find out which countries we will be
visiting over the coming months at:
bristol.ac.uk/international-visits

bristol.ac.uk
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Enjoy a stroll through the Georgian

Abbroximate walkin arcades and leafy squares of Clifton o M e ¥ e TR Y g’
PP g Village. A top spot for café culture, . 5 . : P el U, gl S G TS SR b g
times from Tyndall Avenue this neighbourhood is home to the sy . i T . B I -1 e - /%" University of Bristol Clifton campus - - ..
on the main Clifton Campus 9 ' L T g e o 7R i ey - Y T + University ! pu el

& Our main campus lines the elegant
streets of Clifton and includes
libraries and study spaces, our

¥ newly renovated Indoor Sports
Centre and the award-winning

of Brandon Hill. There are great F
i Royal Fort Gardens.

4 views from the top, which look
across the city.

The Bristol Veterinary School is [jsfkd a symbol of Bristol's maritime |
located on the edge of the Mendip heritage. Nearby, w?pplng Wharf 58
Hills in the village of Langford, : S offers one of the city’s newest
14 miles south of Bristol. & locations for independent shops

_ i _ and creative cuisine, housed in
\_ BN o . RN converted shipping containers.

‘ @30 minutes
g v The impressive Wills Memorial

- & g L. il % Qf\ T . 4 i L T T ey - 4 Building at the top of Park Street
\ T = : r y ! A o : marks the entrance to our campus.

|| Bristol's Harbourside bustles with
lively bars, restaurants, museums and

attractions, and is a focal point for
"l festivals and markets all year round.

Lww !

* Temple Quarter Enterprise Campus

Work is underway on our new Temple
Quarter campus. The £300 million
campus will help to transform a
neglected area of the city within

§ one of Europe’s biggest urban
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